
From: Laurie Davis <laurie@advance-consulting.com> 
Sent: Monday, July 17, 2023 3:27 PM 
To: #CI-StPaul_Ward1 <Ward1@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; russel.balanger@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
<russel.balanger@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; #CI-StPaul_Ward2 <Ward2@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Rebecca Noecker 
<Rebecca.Noecker@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; #CI-StPaul_Ward3 <Ward3@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Chris Tolbert 
<chris.tolbert@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; #CI-StPaul_Ward4 <Ward4@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Mitra Jalali 
<Mitra.Jalali@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; #CI-StPaul_Ward5 <Ward5@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Amy Brendmoen 
<amy.brendmoen@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; #CI-StPaul_Ward6 <Ward6@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Nelsie Yang 
<Nelsie.Yang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; #CI-StPaul_Ward7 <Ward7@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Jane Prince 
<Jane.Prince@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Nicole MartinRogers <nicole@advance-consulting.com>; Emmanuel Donaby 
(edonaby@stpaulcityschool.org) <edonaby@stpaulcityschool.org> 
Subject: Saint Paul Children's Collaborative Support for Early Learning Resolution  
  

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 

Dear Council Members: 
  
In 2017, the Saint Paul Children's Collaborative staffed a working group that created the 
Blueprint for something that was called, at that time, Saint Paul 3K. That fall, our board 
endorsed the Blueprint and called on the City and our other partners to move the Blueprint 
toward implementation. We remain very supportive of the concept and see it as a way to 
dramatically improve school readiness for young children in Saint Paul, which is one of our 
goals. 
  
We respectfully ask for your support for the resolution that would put the question of whether 
the city should create a dedicated fun to subsidize early care and education to the voters in fall 
of 2024.  
  
We continue to be ready to provide assistance as the city works toward making this program a 
reality for all Saint Paul young children.  
  
Thank you for your consideration. 
  
Respectfully, 
  
  
Laurie Davis & Nicole Martin Rogers, Co-Directors 
Saint Paul Children’s Collaborative 
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